
 SUNSHINE COOLOOLA ALL BREEDS CAT CLUB RESULTS - SUNDAY 29 AUGUST 2010
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Judy Lewis (QFA) 24 Shawtop Bullet Proof Persian T Rushton
1 Reserve in Show Judy Lewis (QFA) 12 Fidelis Scaramouche Maine Coon T Lamb
1 3rd Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 25 Shawtop Show Down Persian M Mahoney
1 4th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 7 Gramar Shirah Khan Birman K & N Brown
1 5th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 6 Sadiya Kyra Exotic T Simpson & T Connell
1 6th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 18 Guysndolls Snow White Ragdoll D Le-Strange
1 7th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 1 Kenloch Silver's Touch Persian L Ulrick
1 8th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 3 Shawtop Axidently on Purpose Persian T Simpson & T Connell
1 9th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 16 Cherishme Orions Belt Ragdoll S Bailey
1 10th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 10 Fidelis Crystal Snow of ShonancatsMaine Coon T Lamb
1 Longhair Cats Best in Show Judy Lewis (QFA) 21 Fidelis Mr Darcy Maine Coon T Lamb
1 Reserve in Show Judy Lewis (QFA) 28 Sunsoar Unchained Melody Birman G & J Weekes
1 3rd Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 22 Kiwimagic New Zealand Pride Ragdoll D Le-Strange
1 4th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 26 Shawtop Bounty Hunter Persian T Rushton
1 5th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 31 Miwahni Sapphire Rose Ragdoll D Le-Strange
1 6th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 23 Shaman Lilac Crystal Birman L Debrincat
1 7th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 27 Grafton Amelia Exotic T Simpson & T Connell
1 8th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 30 Thiefohearts Ocean Gaze Ragdoll S Bailey

1 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Judy Lewis (QFA) 39 Vonderbren Top Hat N Tails Persian M Broderick
1 Reserve in Show Judy Lewis (QFA) 42 Fidelis Ludwig Maine Coon L Earl-Oxley
1 3rd Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 44 Xoxo Cosmic Nebs Kisses Ragdoll K Petrie
1 4th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 36 Gramar Hazy Dream 2 Birman H Jones
1 5th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 38 Gramar Mandalin Birman K & N Brown
1 6th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 37 Fidelis Sebastian Lionheart Maine Coon T Lamb
1 7th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 45 Guysndolls Satoshi Ragdoll D Le-Strange
1 8th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 35 Brincat Black Storm Birman L Debrincat
1 9th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 43 Fidelis Alexander Maine Coon B Bainbridge
1 Judy Lewis (QFA) 41 Bobysock Luv The Larrikin Birman S Bedford

Cage 
No



 SUNSHINE COOLOOLA ALL BREEDS CAT CLUB RESULTS - SUNDAY 29 AUGUST 2010
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Marie Mahoney (QFA) 24 Shawtop Bullet Proof Persian T Rushton
2 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney (QFA) 12 Fidelis Scaramouche Maine Coon T Lamb
2 3rd Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 3 Shawtop Axidently on Purpose Persian T Simpson & T Connell
2 4th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 8 Gramar Tiki II Birman K & N Brown
2 5th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 6 Sadiya Kyra Exotic T Simpson & T Connell
2 6th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 18 Guysndolls Snow White Ragdoll D Le-Strange
2 7th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 11 Fidelis Liv of Maine Bros Maine Coon T Lamb
2 8th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 7 Gramar Shirah Khan Birman K & N Brown
2 9th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 5 Grafton Edge of Darkness Exotic T Simpson & T Connell
2 10th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 13 Fidelis Charming July of GakinchoMaine Coon T Lamb
2 Longhair Cats Best in Show Marie Mahoney (QFA) 26 Shawtop Bounty Hunter Persian T Rushton
2 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney (QFA) 21 Fidelis Mr Darcy Maine Coon T Lamb
2 3rd Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 28 Sunsoar Unchained Melody Birman G & J Weekes
2 4th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 31 Miwahni Sapphire Rose Ragdoll D Le-Strange
2 5th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 23 Shaman Lilac Crystal Birman L Debrincat
2 6th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 27 Grafton Amelia Exotic T Simpson & T Connell
2 7th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 22 Kiwimagic New Zealand Pride Ragdoll D Le-Strange
2 8th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 29 Amoenta X-Factor Birman J Lewis
2 9th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 30 Thiefohearts Ocean Gaze Ragdoll S Bailey
     
2 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Marie Mahoney (QFA) 42 Fidelis Ludwig Maine Coon L Earl-Oxley
2 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney (QFA) 39 Vonderbren Top Hat N Tails Persian M Broderick
2 3rd Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 38 Gramar Mandalin Birman K & N Brown
2 4th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 44 Xoxo Cosmic Nebs Kisses Ragdoll K Petrie
2 5th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 37 Fidelis Sebastian Lionheart Maine Coon T Lamb
2 6th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 45 Guysndolls Satoshi Ragdoll D Le-Strange
2 7th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 36 Gramar Hazy Dream 2 Birman H Jones
2 8th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 43 Fidelis Alexander Maine Coon B Bainbridge
2 9th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 35 Brincat Black Storm Birman L Debrincat
2 10th Best Marie Mahoney (QFA) 34 Gramar Kiwi Cuz Birman H Jones

Cage 
No



 SUNSHINE COOLOOLA ALL BREEDS CAT CLUB RESULTS - SUNDAY 29 AUGUST 2010
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Jenny Weekes (QFA) 6 Sadiya Kyra Exotic T Simpson & T Connell
3 Reserve in Show Jenny Weekes (QFA) 12 Fidelis Scaramouche Maine Coon T Lamb
3 3rd Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 25 Shawtop Show Down Persian M Mahoney
3 4th Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 8 Gramar Tiki !! Birman K & N Brown
3 5th Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 18 Guysndolls Snow White Ragdoll D Le-Strange
3 6th Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 3 Shawtop Axidently on Purpose Persian T Simpson & T Connell
3 7th Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 24 Shawtop Bullet Proof Persian T Rushton
3 8th Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 14 Fidelis Saint Gomex Maine Coon T Lamb
3 9th Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 7 Gramar Shirah Khan Birman K & N Brown
3 10th Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 13 Fidelis Charming July of GakinchoMaine Coon T Lamb
3 Longhair Cats Best in Show Jenny Weekes (QFA) 21 Fidelis Mr Darcy Maine Coon T Lamb
3 Reserve in Show Jenny Weekes (QFA) 29 Amoenta X-Factor Birman J Lewis
3 3rd Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 22 Kiwimagic New Zealand Pride Ragdoll D Le-Strange
3 4th Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 26 Shawtop Bounty Hunter Persian T Rushton
3 5th Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 31 Miwahni Sapphire Rose Ragdoll D Le-Strange
3 6th Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 23 Shaman Lilac Crystal Birman L Debrincat
3 7th Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 27 Grafton Amelia Exotic T Simpson & T Connell
3 8th Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 30 Thiefohearts Ocean Gaze Ragdoll S Bailey

3 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Jenny Weekes (QFA) 42 Fidelis Ludwig Maine Coon L Earl-Oxley
3 Reserve in Show Jenny Weekes (QFA) 38 Gramar Mandalin Birman K & N Brown
3 3rd Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 39 Vonderbren Top Hat N Tails Persian M Broderick
3 4th Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 36 Gramar Hazy Dream 2 Birman H Jones
3 5th Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 37 Fidelis Sebastian Lionheart Maine Coon T Lamb
3 6th Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 47 Chermishme Mighty Mataeus Ragdoll J Jones
3 7th Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 41 Bobysock Luv The Larrikin Birman S Bedford
3 8th Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 35 Brincat Black Storm Birman L Debrincat
3 9th Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 44 Xoxo Cosmic Nebs Kisses Ragdoll K Petrie
3 10th Best Jenny Weekes (QFA) 43 Fidelis Alexander Maine Coon B Bainbridge

Cage 
No



 SUNSHINE COOLOOLA ALL BREEDS CAT CLUB RESULTS - SUNDAY 29 AUGUST 2010
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Sandra Weaver-Hall 51 Charlbury Enchanted Dream Abyssinian E Pask
1 Reserve in Show Sandra Weaver-Hall 48 Kaloofa Blu Pooh Bear British Shorthair B Harbour
1 3rd Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 57 Lushei Benezir Burmese B Ackerman
1 4th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 49 Kaloofa Blue Denim British Shorthair T & M Barrett & M Watson
1 5th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 61 Ashbury Satin Mist Burmilla S Campbell
1 6th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 52 Chat D'or Blue By You Abyssinian M Shawn
1 7th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 56 Jampadekyi Brown Sugar Burmese B Ackerman
1 8th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 62 Ashbury Silver Solo Burmilla S Campbell
1 9th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 59 Shysu Ming Dynasty Burmese B Ackerman
1 10th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 55 Tsing Tu Tuan Krakajak Burmese A Milner
1 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Sandra Weaver-Hall 70 Asmara Tee's Cinnamon Spirit Abyssinian M Shawn
1 Reserve in Show Sandra Weaver-Hall 64 Kaloofa Hard Yakka British Shorthair C Power
1 3rd Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 66 Zinnabar Blackberry's Kiss Abyssinian K Jones
1 4th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 72 Tsing Tu Jazzmin Burmese A Milner
1 5th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 71 Ikati Asha Somali J Chrobok
1 6th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 69 Osiris (V) Influencedtothrill Abyssinian M Shawn
1 7th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 67 Asmara Sun and Steel Abyssinian K Jones
1 8th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 65 Kaloofa Ima Pommy Chick British Shorthair C Power
1 9th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 73 Lushei Penny Lane Burmese B Ackerman
1 10th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 68 Asmara Opal Fire Abyssinian K Jones
1 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Sandra Weaver-Hall 83 Jampadekyi Bill Bailey Burmese V Muldoon
1 Reserve in Show Sandra Weaver-Hall 79 Shushi Little One Siamese M Johnston
1 3rd Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 74 Nintu Jerins Laddie Australian Mist G Paton
1 4th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 75 Ballakat Samuari Singapura K Jones
1 5th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 77 Zinnabar Opal ND'Noir Abyssinian C Mangin
1 6th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 86 Jagsun Jolly Roger Bengal G & J Lyons
1 7th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 78 Fretomau Yum Yum Siamese C Barnes
1 8th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 87 Apophis Shikar Safiya Egyptian Mau K Jones
1 9th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 81 Asmara Arknahten Abyssinian M Bedford
1 10th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 76 Kaloofa Ima Classy Babe British Shorthair B Harbour

Cage 
No



 SUNSHINE COOLOOLA ALL BREEDS CAT CLUB RESULTS - SUNDAY 29 AUGUST 2010
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Dorothy Dever (QFA) 49 Kaloofa Blue Denim British Shorthair T & M Barrett & M Watson
2 Reserve in Show Dorothy Dever (QFA) 51 Charlbury Enchanted Dream Abyssinian E Pask
2 3rd Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 52 Chat D'or Blue By You Abyssinian M Shawn
2 4th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 56 Jampadekyi Brown Sugar Burmese B Ackerman
2 5th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 59 Shysu Ming Dynasty Burmese B Ackerman
2 6th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 63 Ashbury Fox Lady Burmilla Longhair S Campbell
2 7th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 48 Kaloofa Blu Pooh Bear British Shorthair B Harbour
2 8th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 55 Tsing Tu Tuan Krakajak Burmese A Milner
2 9th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 57 Lushei Benezir Burmese B Ackerman
2 10th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 61 Ashbury Satin Mist Burmilla S Campbell
2 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Dorothy Dever (QFA) 64 Kaloofa Hard Yakka British Shorthair C Power
2 Reserve in Show Dorothy Dever (QFA) 69 Osiris (V) Influencedtothrill Abyssinian M Shawn
2 3rd Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 70 Asmara Tee's Cinnamon Spirit Abyssinian M Shawn
2 4th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 72 Tsing Tu Jazzmin Burmese A Milner
2 5th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 68 Asmara Opal Fire Abyssinian K Jones
2 6th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 66 Zinnabar Blackberry's Kiss Abyssinian K Jones
2 7th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 65 Kaloofa Ima Pommy Chick British Shorthair C Power
2 8th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 71 Ikati Asha Somali J Chrobok
2 9th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 67 Asmara Sun and Steel Abyssinian K Jones
2 10th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 73 Lushei Penny Lane Burmese B Ackerman
2 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Dorothy Dever (QFA) 77 Zinnabar Opal ND'Noir Abyssinian C Mangin
2 Reserve in Show Dorothy Dever (QFA) 76 Kaloofa Ima Classy Babe British Shorthair B Harbour
2 3rd Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 83 Jampadekyi Bill Bailey Burmese V Muldoon
2 4th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 78 Fretomau Yum Yum Siamese C Barnes
2 5th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 85 Fidelis Jus Magic Bengal G & J Lyons
2 6th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 74 Nintu Jerins Laddie Australian Mist G Paton
2 7th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 75 Ballakat Samuari Singapura K Jones
2 8th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 81 Asmara Arknahten Abyssinian M Bedford
2 9th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 87 Apophis Shikar Safiya Egyptian Mau K Jones
2 10th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 79 Shushi Little One Siamese M Johnston

Cage 
No



 SUNSHINE COOLOOLA ALL BREEDS CAT CLUB RESULTS - SUNDAY 29 AUGUST 2010
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Janis Christison (QFA) 49 Kaloofa Blue Denim British Shorthair T & M Barrett & M Watson
3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison (QFA) 48 Kaloofa Blu Pooh Bear British Shorthair B Harbour
3 3rd Best Janis Christison (QFA) 51 Charlbury Enchanted Dream Abyssinian E Pask
3 4th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 53 Zinnabar Bodacious in Blue Abyssinian C Mangin
3 5th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 56 Jampadekyi Brown Sugar Burmese B Ackerman
3 6th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 55 Tsing Tu Tuan Krakajak Burmese A Milner
3 7th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 59 Shysu Ming Dynasty Burmese B Ackerman
3 8th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 52 Chat D'or Blue By You Abyssinian M Shawn
3 9th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 57 Lushei Benezir Burmese B Ackerman
3 10th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 62 Ashbury Silver Solo Burmilla S Campbell
3 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Janis Christison (QFA) 72 Tsing Tu Jazzmin Burmese A Milner
3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison (QFA) 69 Osiris (V) Influencedtothrill Abyssinian M Shawn
3 3rd Best Janis Christison (QFA) 65 Kaloofa Ima Pommy Chick British Shorthair C Power
3 4th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 71 Ikati Asha Somali J Chrobok
3 5th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 70 Asmara Tee's Cinnamon Spirit Abyssinian M Shawn
3 6th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 64 Kaloofa Hard Yakka British Shorthair C Power
3 7th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 68 Asmara Opal Fire Abyssinian K Jones
3 8th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 73 Lushei Penny Lane Burmese B Ackerman
3 9th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 67 Asmara Sun and Steel Abyssinian K Jones
3 10th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 66 Zinnabar Blackberry's Kiss Abyssinian K Jones
3 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Janis Christison (QFA) 83 Jampadekyi Bill Bailey Burmese V Muldoon
3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison (QFA) 77 Zinnabar Opal ND'Noir Abyssinian C Mangin
3 3rd Best Janis Christison (QFA) 76 Kaloofa Ima Classy Babe British Shorthair B Harbour
3 4th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 86 Jagsun Jolly Roger Bengal G & J Lyons
3 5th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 78 Fretomau Yum Yum Siamese C Barnes
3 6th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 82 Dushara Gone Walkabout Somali T & D Dever
3 7th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 79 Shushi Little One Siamese M Johnston
3 8th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 75 Ballakat Samuari Singapura K Jones
3 9th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 74 Nintu Jerins Laddie Australian Mist G Paton
3 10th Best Janis Christison (QFA) 87 Apophis Shikar Safiya Egyptian Mau K Jones

Cage 
No



 SUNSHINE COOLOOLA ALL BREEDS CAT CLUB RESULTS - SUNDAY 29 AUGUST 2010
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name  Exhibitor

1 Companions Best in Show Sandra Weaver-Hall 91 Oops-A Daisy K Jones
1 Reserve in Show Sandra Weaver-Hall 89 Sapphire V Muldoon
1 3rd Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 88 Snow-Bell V Muldoon
1 4th Best Sandra Weaver-Hall 90 Loral Rasheeda Chayann C Barnes

2 Companions Best in Show Bob Campbell 91 Oops-A Daisy K Jones
2 Reserve in Show Bob Campbell 90 Loral Rasheeda Chayann C Barnes
2 3rd Best Bob Campbell 89 Sapphire V Muldoon
2 4th Best Bob Campbell 88 Snow-Bell V Muldoon

3 Companions Best in Show Jenny Weekes 91 Oops-A Daisy K Jones
3 Reserve in Show Jenny Weekes 90 Loral Rasheeda Chayann C Barnes
3 3rd Best Jenny Weekes 89 Sapphire V Muldoon
3 4th Best Jenny Weekes 88 Snow-Bell V Muldoon

Cage 
No



 SUNSHINE COOLOOLA ALL BREEDS CAT CLUB RESULTS - SUNDAY 29 AUGUST 2010

Supreme Longhair Exhibit 21 Fidelis Mr Darcy Maine Coon T Lamb

Supreme Shorthair Exhibit 49 Kaloofa Blue Denim British Shorthair T & M Barrett & M Watson

Supreme Companion Exhibit 91 Oops-A Daisy K Jones

  


